~

-] GREATER
(1| CINCINNATI

. FDN.
2/

Organization Name Amount Awarded
3 R Development, Inc. $ 1,000.00
A Brush of Hope $ 900.00
Abilities First Foundation, Inc. $ 1,000.00
Art Academy of Cincinnati $ 1,000.00
Backing Local Artisit Dreams(DBA, BLAD Talent Agency) for KIDS Nonprofit org. $ 984.84
Beechgrove Family Resource Center $ 909.66
Behind Every Great Kid $ 1,000.00
Bethany House Services, Inc. $ 1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County $ 1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati $ 656.00
Bi-Okoto Cultural Center $ 1,000.00
BLOC Ministries, Inc. $ 1,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati $ 1,000.00
Breakthrough Cincinnati $ 1,000.00
Brighton Center, Inc. $ 1,000.00
Butler County Educational Service Center $ 980.00
Calvary Kidz Summer Camp WWAYV $ 1,000.00
Cancer Family Care, Inc. $ 1,000.00
Caring Community Collaborative - C3 $ 650.00
Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio $ 1,000.00
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington $ 1,000.00
Center for Independent Living Options $ 1,000.00
Children's Home of Cincinnati $ 1,000.00
Children's Home of Northern Kentucky $ 1,000.00
CHPC Summer Swimming $ 1,000.00
Church of the Advent $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Children's Choir $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Early Learning Center $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Nature Center $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Therapeutic Riding and Horsemanship $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc. $ 1,000.00
Cincinnati-Hamilton County Community Action Agency $ 1,000.00
City Gospel Mission $ 1,000.00
Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati $ 1,000.00
CLCI $ 1,000.00
Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services $ 1,000.00



Clovernook Center for the Blind & Visually Impaired
Collegium Cincinnati Inc.

Commonwealth Artists Student Theatre
Community Happens Here

Community Learning Center Institute

Community Matters

Cornerstone Renter Equity

Covington Latin School ExploreMore! Program
Covington Partners

Covington Partners

Covington Partners

CWEFF Child Development Center

Dater High School

Dater Montessori Nature Center

Deaf Institute

Dinsmore Homestead Foundation

Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for Children and Families
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati
Dramakinetics of Cincinnati

Eckstein Cultural Arts Center

EDGE Teen Center

Elementz

Elevations Enrichment-Norwood Neighborhood Services is fiscal sponsor
Empowering Gifted Generations International
Ensemble Theatre Cincinnati

Envision Childen

Feed The Hungry Project

First Baptist Church of Elsmere

Friends of Sunrock Farm, Inc.

Galilee Missionary Baptist Church Chosen Generation Youth Ministries
Girl Scouts of Western Ohio

GLAD House

GRAD Cincinnati

Great Miami Valley YMCA

Great Miami Valley YMCA

Great Parks Forever

GreenSTEMS

Guiding Light Mentoring

Hamilton Living Water Ministry, Inc.

Happen, Inc.

Heavenward Farm and Horsemanship

Helping Hearts, NKY

Hispanics Avanzando Hispanics

Historic Southwest Ohio, Inc.

Housing Authority of Covington

Imago

Imani Family Center

Inner City Youth Opportunities

Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati
iISPACE, Inc.

Joshua's Place Community Outreach Organization
Joy Outdoor Education Center Foundation, Inc.
Ken Anderson Alliance

Kennedy Heights Arts Center

Kennedy Heights Montessori Center

Kenton County Parks & Recreation

Kenton County Public Library

P PHBDPH P RO DPDRL D DD HDDP R LD PDP R L DP R HDPDPRHDPHPHHDPHPHDDPHRHDHPHHHHHRH

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

650.00
1,000.00

376.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

880.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

980.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

958.74



Law and Leadership, LLC

Lawrenceburg Public Library District

Lighthouse Youth and Family Services

Lincoln Heights Outreach, Inc.

Linden Grove School

Madisonville Community Urban Redevelopment Corporation
Madisonville Education and Assistance Center
Margaret B. Rost School

Mason Youth Organization

Melodic Connections

Milestones Inc.

Most Valuable Kids of Greater Cincinnati

Mt. Washington School Foundation

Mt. Washington School Foundation

Music Resource Center - Cincinnati

My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company

National T.T.T. Society

Never The Less,Inc

New Perceptions, Inc.

New Prospect Baptist Church

Newport Intermediate School

North College Hill Middle School

Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission
Northern Kentucky Harvest

Northside Farmers Market / Northside Community Council
Notre Dame Urban Education Center

Operation Give Back

Our Daily Bread

Outdoor Adventure Clubs of Greater Cincinnati, Inc.
Over-the-Rhine Community Housing

Oyler

Pathways to Home

Peaslee Neighborhood Center

Piner Elementary School

Play Library

Pleasant Ridge School Foundation, Inc.

Price Hill Will

Princeton City School District

ProKids

Queen City Foundation

Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.
Renaissance Covington

Roll Hill Academy

Saint Joseph Orphanage

Santa Maria Community Services

Sayler Park Foundation

Sidekicks Made

Simon Kenton Youth Service Center

Special Olympics Ohio - Hamilton County

Spina Bifida Coalition of Cincinnati

Spirit of Construction Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
St Anthony School

St Joseph Catholic School

St Leo the Great

St. Aloysius Orphanage

St. Andrew's Espiscopal Church

P PHBDPH P RO DPDRL D DD HDDP R LD PDP R L DP R HDPDPRHDPHPHHDPHPHDDPHRHDHPHHHHHRH

1,000.00
1,000.00

999.85
1,000.00

964.75
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

990.00
1,000.00

980.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

900.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00



St. Joseph Home

St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church

St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati

Stepping Stones, Inc.

Talbert House

The Carnegie

The Carnegie Center of Columbia Tusculum

The Children's Protective Service of the Ohio Humane Society dba FamiliesFORWARD
The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati

The Dragonfly Foundation

The Loveland Initiative

The Ohio State University Foundation on behalf of Hamilton County Extension
The Salvation Army

Tikkun Farm

Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation

Tri-State Education & Technology Foundation

United Way of Greater Cincinnati Dearborn & Ohio Co
UpSpring

Village Green Foundation

Villages at Roll Hill Community Center

Villedge

Visionaries+Voices

Washington United Church of Christ

Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center
West Clermont High School

West Eighth and State Teen Council (West-C)

Winton Place Youth Committee, Inc

Women Writing for (&) Change

YWCA of Greater Cincinnati Inc.

BB PO DD PHDDPDER DD PHHDPHHHDPHHAHHH PR

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

500.00

805.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

600.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

751.00
1,000.00

950.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00



