



2018 Summetime Kids Grant Recipients

Organization Name	Amo	unt Awarded
3 R Development, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
A Brush of Hope	\$	900.00
Abilities First Foundation, Inc.	\$ \$	1,000.00
Art Academy of Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Backing Local Artisit Dreams(DBA, BLAD Talent Agency) for KIDS Nonprofit org.	\$	984.84
Beechgrove Family Resource Center	\$	909.66
Behind Every Great Kid	\$ \$ \$	1,000.00
Bethany House Services, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County	\$	1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati	\$	656.00
Bi-Okoto Cultural Center	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,000.00
BLOC Ministries, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Breakthrough Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Brighton Center, Inc.	\$ \$ \$	1,000.00
Butler County Educational Service Center		980.00
Calvary Kidz Summer Camp WWAV	\$	1,000.00
Cancer Family Care, Inc.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,000.00
Caring Community Collaborative - C3	\$	650.00
Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio	\$	1,000.00
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington	\$	1,000.00
Center for Independent Living Options	\$	1,000.00
Children's Home of Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Children's Home of Northern Kentucky		1,000.00
CHPC Summer Swimming	\$	1,000.00
Church of the Advent	\$ \$ \$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Children's Choir	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Early Learning Center	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Nature Center	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Therapeutic Riding and Horsemanship	\$ \$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel		1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Cincinnati-Hamilton County Community Action Agency	\$	1,000.00
City Gospel Mission	\$	1,000.00
Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
CLCI	\$	1,000.00
Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services	\$	1,000.00

Clovernook Center for the Blind & Visually Impaired	\$	1,000.00
Collegium Cincinnati Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Commonwealth Artists Student Theatre	\$	1,000.00
Community Happens Here	\$	1,000.00
Community Learning Center Institute	\$	1,000.00
Community Matters	\$	1,000.00
Cornerstone Renter Equity	\$	1,000.00
Covington Latin School ExploreMore! Program	\$	1,000.00
Covington Partners	\$	1,000.00
Covington Partners	\$	1,000.00
Covington Partners	\$	1,000.00
CWFF Child Development Center	\$	1,000.00
Dater High School	\$	1,000.00
Dater Montessori Nature Center	\$	650.00
Deaf Institute	\$	1,000.00
Dinsmore Homestead Foundation	\$	376.00
Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for Children and Families	\$	1,000.00
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Dramakinetics of Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Eckstein Cultural Arts Center	\$	1,000.00
EDGE Teen Center	\$	1,000.00
Elementz	\$	1,000.00
Elevations Enrichment-Norwood Neighborhood Services is fiscal sponsor	\$	1,000.00
Empowering Gifted Generations International	\$	1,000.00
Ensemble Theatre Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Envision Childen	\$	1,000.00
Feed The Hungry Project	\$	1,000.00
First Baptist Church of Elsmere	\$	880.00
Friends of Sunrock Farm, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Galilee Missionary Baptist Church Chosen Generation Youth Ministries	\$	1,000.00
Girl Scouts of Western Ohio	\$	1,000.00
GLAD House	\$	1,000.00
GRAD Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Great Miami Valley YMCA	\$	1,000.00
Great Miami Valley YMCA	\$	1,000.00
Great Parks Forever	\$	1,000.00
GreenSTEMS	\$ \$	980.00
Guiding Light Mentoring		1,000.00
Hamilton Living Water Ministry, Inc.	\$	1,000.00 1,000.00
Happen, Inc. Heavenward Farm and Horsemanship	\$ \$	1,000.00
Helping Hearts, NKY	\$	1,000.00
Hispanics Avanzando Hispanics	\$	1,000.00
Historic Southwest Ohio, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Housing Authority of Covington	Ψ ¢	1,000.00
Imago	\$ \$	1,000.00
Imani Family Center	\$	1,000.00
Inner City Youth Opportunities	\$	1,000.00
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
iSPACE, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Joshua's Place Community Outreach Organization	\$	1,000.00
Joy Outdoor Education Center Foundation, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Ken Anderson Alliance	\$	1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Arts Center	\$	1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Montessori Center	\$	1,000.00
Kenton County Parks & Recreation	\$	1,000.00
Kenton County Public Library	\$	958.74
	~	555.7 1

Law and Leadership, LLC	\$	1,000.00
Lawrenceburg Public Library District	\$	1,000.00
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services	\$	999.85
Lincoln Heights Outreach, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Linden Grove School	\$	964.75
Madisonville Community Urban Redevelopment Corporation	\$	1,000.00
Madisonville Education and Assistance Center	\$	1,000.00
Margaret B. Rost School	\$	1,000.00
Mason Youth Organization	\$ \$	1,000.00
Melodic Connections Milestones Inc.	э \$	1,000.00 1,000.00
Most Valuable Kids of Greater Cincinnati	\$ \$	1,000.00
Mt. Washington School Foundation	\$ \$	1,000.00
Mt. Washington School Foundation	\$	1,000.00
Music Resource Center - Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company	\$	1,000.00
National T.T.T. Society	\$	1,000.00
Never The Less,Inc	\$	1,000.00
New Perceptions, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
New Prospect Baptist Church	\$ \$ \$	1,000.00
Newport Intermediate School	\$	1,000.00
North College Hill Middle School	\$	1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission	\$	1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission	\$	1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Harvest		1,000.00
Northside Farmers Market / Northside Community Council	\$ \$	1,000.00
Notre Dame Urban Education Center	\$	990.00
Operation Give Back	\$	1,000.00
Our Daily Bread	\$	980.00
Outdoor Adventure Clubs of Greater Cincinnati, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Over-the-Rhine Community Housing	\$	1,000.00
Oyler	\$	1,000.00
Pathways to Home	\$	1,000.00
Peaslee Neighborhood Center	\$	1,000.00
Piner Elementary School	\$	1,000.00
Play Library	\$	1,000.00
Pleasant Ridge School Foundation, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Price Hill Will	\$	1,000.00
Princeton City School District	\$	1,000.00
ProKids	\$	1,000.00
Queen City Foundation	\$ \$	1,000.00
Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Renaissance Covington	\$	1,000.00 1,000.00
Roll Hill Academy	\$ \$	1,000.00
Saint Joseph Orphanage Santa Maria Community Services	\$ \$	1,000.00
Sayler Park Foundation	\$ \$	1,000.00
Sidekicks Made	\$	1,000.00
Simon Kenton Youth Service Center	\$	1,000.00
Special Olympics Ohio - Hamilton County	\$	1,000.00
Spina Bifida Coalition of Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Spirit of Construction Foundation of Greater Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
St Anthony School	\$	900.00
St Joseph Catholic School	\$	1,000.00
St Leo the Great	\$	1,000.00
St. Aloysius Orphanage	\$	1,000.00
St. Andrew's Espiscopal Church	\$	1,000.00

St. Joseph Home	\$	1,000.00
St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church	\$	1,000.00
St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati	\$	1,000.00
Stepping Stones, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Talbert House	\$	1,000.00
The Carnegie	\$	1,000.00
The Carnegie Center of Columbia Tusculum	\$ \$	1,000.00
The Children's Protective Service of the Ohio Humane Society dba FamiliesFORWARD	\$	1,000.00
The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati	\$ \$	1,000.00
The Dragonfly Foundation	\$	1,000.00
The Loveland Initiative	\$	500.00
The Ohio State University Foundation on behalf of Hamilton County Extension	\$	805.00
The Salvation Army	\$	1,000.00
Tikkun Farm	\$	1,000.00
Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation	\$	1,000.00
Tri-State Education & Technology Foundation	\$	1,000.00
United Way of Greater Cincinnati Dearborn & Ohio Co	\$	1,000.00
UpSpring	\$	1,000.00
Village Green Foundation	\$	1,000.00
Villages at Roll Hill Community Center	\$	600.00
Villedge	\$	1,000.00
Visionaries+Voices	\$	1,000.00
Washington United Church of Christ	\$	751.00
Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center	\$	1,000.00
West Clermont High School	\$	950.00
West Eighth and State Teen Council (West-C)	\$	1,000.00
Winton Place Youth Committee, Inc	\$	1,000.00
Women Writing for (a) Change	\$	1,000.00
YWCA of Greater Cincinnati Inc.	\$	1,000.00